
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL  

GRADE   SUBJECTS  EDUCATOR   Email Address   
Foundation Phase 
Principal &  
Primary School  
Discipline Manager   

   Genevieve 
Porter  

gporter@royalschools.co.za  

 Grade R A   Mathematics, English, 
Afrikaans & Life Skills  

 Rene Phillips   rphillips@royalschools.co.za  

 Grade  R B  Mathematics, English, 
Afrikaans & Life Skills  

Lucia De Bruin ldebruin@royalschools.co.za  

        

 

PRIMARY SCHOOL  
GRADE   SUBJECTS  EDUCATOR   Email Address   

Grade 1A   Maths,English,Life 
Skills & Afrikaans  

 Caro Munnik  cmunnik@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 1B  Maths,English,Life 
Skills & Afrikaans  

Ashley 
Jansen  

ajansen@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 1C  Maths,English,Life 
Skills & Afrikaans  

Sune Louw slouw@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 2A  Maths,English,Life 
Skills & Afrikaans  

Maggie Van 
der Walt  

mvanderwalt@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 2B  Maths,English,Life 
Skills & Afrikaans  

Nadia 
Boersema 

nboersema@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 2C   Maths,English,Life 
Skills & Afrikaans  

 Kelsy Kemp kkemp@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 3A  Maths,English,Life 
Skills & Afrikaans  

Tamarine 
Mitchell 

tmitchell@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 3B  Maths,English,Life 
Skills & Afrikaans  

Claressa 
Coetzee  

ccoetzee@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 3C  Maths,English,Life 
Skills & Afrikaans  

Chante 
Rossouw  

crossouw@royalschools.co.za  

Primary School 
Principal  

  Elize 
Hattingh  

ehattingh@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 4 & 5 Afrikaans Belinda Van 
Dyk  

bvandyk@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 4 & 5  
Grade 7 

Maths  
EMS 

Remember 
Silima  

rsilima@royalschools.co.za  

 Grade 4  
 Grade 5 

Creative Arts 
English  

 Khwezi 
Dlamini  

kdlamini@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 5  
Grade 6 & 7 

Afrikaans  
Social Science 

Eunice 
Seleseng  

eseleseng@royalschools.co.za  



Grade 
5  
Grade 
6 

Creative Arts 
Creative Arts  
 Natural Science & 
Technology 

 

Bianca 
Moolman  

bmoolman@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 4 & 5 Natural Science & 
Technology 

Esmarie Van 
Der 
Westhuizen  

evanderwesthuizen@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 6 & 7 Mathematics  Dorothy 
Hansungule 

dhansungule@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 6 & 7 English  Pulane Moyo  pmoyo@royalschools.co.za  
Grade 4 & 5 English Ruby Rose 

Champion 
rchampion@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 5 
Grade 7 

Maths 
Natural Science 
Technology 

Given 
Ishmael 

Gishmael@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 6 & 7 Afrikaans Tamika Glatz tglatz@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 4& 5 
Grade 5 

Social Science 
Afrikaans 

Mariska 
Smith 

Msmith&royalschools.co.za 

 Grade 4,5 & 6 
Grade 7 

 Life Skills 
Life Orientation & 
Creative Arts 

 Obakeng 
Mmekoa 

 ommekoa@royalschools.co.za 

  

HIGH SCHOOL  
GRADE   SUBJECTS  EDUCATOR   Email Address   

Executive 
Principal  
Grade 12  

Mathematics  Maxon Dutuma  mdutuma@royalschools.co.za  

 High School 
Principal  
Grade 12  

 Tourism  Karlien Walker    kwalker@royalschools.co.za  

High School 
Discipline & Exam  
Manager   
 Grade 12  

 
Afrikaans Fal & 
Afrikaans HL 

Jolene De Klerk  jdeklerk@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 9 
Grade 8  
Grade 10  

Mathematics  
Technology  
Maths Literacy  

Godfrey 
Musabayana  

gmusabayana@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 10 & 11 Afrikaans  Mienke du Plessis mduplessis@royalschools.co.za  

    

 
Grade 8 
Grade 8  
Grade 10,11&12 

Economics and Management 
Sciences  
Technology   

Economics  

Brighton 
Jange  

bjange@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 8  
Grade 8  
Grade 11 & 12 

English Home Language  
Creative Arts  
English FAL 

 Elizabeth 
Makore  

 emakore@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 8  
Grade 9 
Grade 10 

Social Science & L.O 
English HL 
English FAL 

Edila 
Hansungul
e  

ehansungule@royalschools.co.z
a  

Grade 
8 & 9  

Afrikaans  Cherise 
Thorpe  

cthorpe@royalschools.co.za  



Grade 8  
Grade 9 
Grade 10  

Natural Science & Creative 
Arts 
Natural Sciences  & L.O 
Life Orientation  

Londiwe 
Khumalo  

lkhumalo@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 9, 10 & 11  Mathematics  Saul 
Mukwayo  

smukwayo@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 8 & 9  
Grade 10 & 11  
Grade 12 

Social Science   
Tourism  
Life Orientation  

 Chelesile 
Nkomo  

 cnkomo@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 9 
Grade 10 
Grade 11 & 12 

Technolo
gy   
CAT & 
L.O 
CAT 

Kabelo 
Phala  

kphala@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 10 , 11 & 12 
Grade 11  

Life Science  
L.O 

Knowledge 
Mukanda  

kmukanda@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 10, 
11 & 12 

Business Studies  Elton Ncube  encube@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 9  
Grade 10, 11 & 12  

Natural Science 
 Physical Science  

Jaison 
Muganhu  

jmuganhu@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 8,9, 10, 11 & 
12  
Grade 
8  

Setswana  HL 
English Home Language  

Lesego 
Ndlovu  

lndlovu@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 12 
Grad
e 11 
& 12 

History  
Maths Literacy  

Annah 
Dutuma  

Adutuma@royalschools.co.za  

Grade 11 & 12  
Grade 11 

English Home Language  
L.O 

Caroline 
Nyangumbe  

cnyangumbe@royalschools.co.z
a  

Grade 9 
Grade 
10, 11 & 
12 

Economics and Management 
Sciences  
Accounting 

Simon 
Babarinde  

sbabarinde@royalschools.co.za  

 Grade 8 & 9  Maths  Keneilwe 
Mlambo 

 kmlambo@royalschools.co.za 

 Grade 10, 11 &12  Geography  Rictor 
Dlhiwayo 

 rdlhiwayo@royalschools.co.za 

  
 


